days from the date of executing the discharge voucher. The silence of the 
complainant for a considerable period reflects that the complainant has cooked up a 
story in the shade of greed to get more money despite the fact that he had already

received the amount of Rs. 2,25,92,251 (Rupees two crores twenty -five lakh ninety
-two thousand, two hundred and fifty -one only). In a similar situated case cited as
National Insurance Co. Ltd. v. Vasanthi Marine Foods Ltd.,, 2010 CTJ 179 (CP)
(NCDRC), Hon''ble National Commission has observed as under - -

Complainant engaged in the business of prawn culture took a certain number of